This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited.

DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY

Lre o A
A, /.;e"':_“a;‘/

emical In

j PGPIC
T DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT
& 4 - /‘
UL‘“ NARGAN ((bJV)&q;J:}/’@P;J/
DOCUMENT TITLE: Oil Filter Drawing POI: IFA Rev.: D1
Contract No.: DPIC/98-12
DOCUMENT No: DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 Sheet 1 of 7

Oil Filter Drawing
(F-PK-6101-1A/2A, F-PK-6101-1B/2B)

PURCHASER'S COMMENT/APPROVAL STATUS

Purchaser: NARGAN

1 AP: Approved (Released for Manufacturing)
2 AN: Approved With Minor Comments (Fabrication may Proceed) Requisition No.: DPIC98-12-001-000-ME-
3 NF: Approved With Comments (Fabrication not Proceed) MR-4150-0001-D1
4 | Rl:Rejected Item No. (Tag No.): F-PK-6101-1A/2A
5 NR: Not be Returned F-PK-6101-1B/2B
. Vendor Doc. No.: DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-
Date:  XX.XX.XX Signature:
ME-DWG-0020-DO
KD KASRAVAND
Engi ing & Construction
D1 23-JAN.-22 IFA F.SARLAK M.NAZARSHOAR DR.A.NEJATI =
DO 02-JAN.-22 IFA F.SARLAK M.NAZARSHOAR DR.A.NEJATI
DATE Purpose of
REV. PREPARED CHECKED APPROVED
ISSUE Issue




This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited.

DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY

DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT

el || & ¥y A
(Pl sy o)
UJ“ NARGAN Ay e
DOCUMENT TITLE: Oil Filter Drawing POI: IFA Rev.: D1
Contract No.: DPIC/98-12
DOCUMENT No: DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 Sheet 1 of 7

TABULATION OF REVISED PAGES

Page Rev-DO | Rev-D1 | Rev-D2 | Rev-D3 | Rev-D4 Page Rev-DO | Rev-D1 | Rev-D2 | Rev-D3 | Rev-D4
1 X X 36
2 X X 37
3 X X 38
4 X X 39
5 X X 40
6 X 41
7 X X 42
8 43
9 44
10 45
11 46
12 47
13 48
14 49
15 50
16 51
17 52
18 53
19 54
20 55
21 56
22 57
23 58
24 59
25 60
26 61
27 62
28 63
29 64
30 65
31 66
32 67
33 68
34 69
35 70




REFERENCES DOCUMENT
OTES
| = B : S~
o |1 I ) I-Transfer Valve Technical Data & Dimension Will be Finalized at the Purchase Order.
e i
0 = 5 . _
— 1 [ e HES, — [ 1 [ e B, = ©
(QITPACTD  QUID |1 aTTD QI (MIPATTD  OUIp (- | aTTD  (IIDOIT o ol ey o
" ‘ — ==
} H
| SPECIFICATION
QLI — [ I JIT 0 T1J [ [(IT0 [TIJ I 1
1} L] L] L] . Process Data
|
} @ @ @ O 1 “ @ Fluid Name Lube Oil Liquid
— } . } Operating Capacity (LPM) 240
} } } S ———— [ S } } } Operating Temperature (°C) 50
| } } } } | Internal Design Temperature (°C) 120
| [ ] ] | ] :
} } } __% /V T\ EF } } } . - | Operating Pressure (bar) 22.3
} } } ::@E | //,N “| 3@ } } } Design Pressure (barg) 25 /E.V.
| | h \ | | -
} | | a | \K // | I | | } Hydrostatic Pressure (barg) 37.5
i } _jE § ” ) 1) EE | | E = Fluid Density (kg/m3) 887
| | n — e — [ | | id Viscosi
L A . ] Fluid Viscosity (cP ,
a | H RS H | a i y (¢P) 2.2
| } } | == | } } | Pressure Drop (Clean/Dirty) (barg) <0.25/<1.0
| | @) i | | Pos.04 : 3-way Ball Valve View
O
o 3 Scale : (1 : 4)
: H - © U : . 500 - A
= | } } | r=a=r1 | } } | ot Erection Total Weight : 722 kg
| ol @ P |
© | } } } | | } } } | 13 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M10 A194 2H 8 0.1 kg
} | | } } } } | | } 12 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A10 A194 2H 8 0 kg
} } } \ } @ } \ } } } ( ) 11 Hex-Head Bolt DIN 933 - M10 x 35 A193 B7 8 0.3 kg
| } B | } | | 802 } | _ } | 10 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M20 A1942H | 32| 2.1kg
} | i } 261 LGOJ 261 } i | } 9 Hex-Head Bolt DIN 933 - M20 x 65 A193 B7 32 7.4 kg
| | — et | -— | | " :
‘ | | | \ \ | | | \ 8 Tube 1/2"", Wall Thickness:1.2 mm S.S316L 2 0.9 kg
} } } } ‘Wngim‘ } } } } 7 Ball Valve 1/2 ", Class 3000 | SS3lek | | 0.2 kg
A | R | AT M Al s Coupling RefertoSheet 7 (| SA516Gre0) | 3.2kg
/ ] - = D ~~
} }‘/ E) /\i’; K } } J/ E) /\/ji;i\\\( \\K } 4 | 3-Way Ball Valve Size 3" Class 300 st 2 | ~150kg Note.1
) (////f/ \ @ ] [////(7/ MWL O I ! 3 Filter Element Cartridge 10pum, 90% S3 2
o | YONNL A )] A oo
| ‘\\/ NS | \ HHH | ‘\\/ \\\\\:_//j////@ ' Al 2 Vessel - B Pipe 8", Sch.80 , H=1300 /| SA312Gr304L) 1 | 84 kg
‘ ‘\\ (\\\\ | s BT oo | ‘\\ C\\\\/;< /// | ‘ 1 AV i " = SA 312 Gr.304L
N (R O S essel - A Pipe 8", Sch.80 , H=1300 : r. 1 84 kg
EE== [ . iffzﬁé = . u
j;é:f// | ::gj] %Tf/\iﬁ 8 B . Pos. ITEM Description Material |Qty \ge(:)itgjllllt Remark |
D - Bt 0 3l |
Wy — T Wierasah ¥ PARTS LIST
o \’t// 7a }/ [ (///7/ MO !
[ —— ] - ‘
gl U Ly
N o ] B ool NS T e N
QA QrTp— 1 T (- - g, = IS & S B e T | S )
! 1. . 1T O g Y
\ \ T T \ \ | | | |
100010 O 1 N D 0D | (0D QOpdoD T 0 T 0 T IITT
L [ | [ | L L L — — — ! [T ] [ ] L] L)L
Front View : Oil Filter Side View : Oil Filter
Vent (VT)Q CLIENT: MC CONTRACTOR:
T Outlet (OT) PERSIAN GULF PERSIAN GULF O//
: i Petrochemical Industries NARGAN
Valve Lever Cou lln . De“d?:g‘.ﬁi"ﬁ‘;g%‘;m'”' Development I\FI’IIaDn;meent Company Petropars Ltd.
ﬁ ping Drain Clean (DC)
‘ [l 1] [T] ‘ B . . This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited
jE jﬁ Drain Clean (DC) DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY
> ( DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT
%E ﬂg p - TR\ DRAWING TITLE:
) = .- o Drain Dirty (DD) N NS5 5~/ Name Plate OIL FILTER DRAWING
N\ W
| |
- DOCUMENT No: SC.
DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 si7e: Al
" Proj. Code |Area No.| VD |Material Code] PO No. | Disc. Code| Doc. Type Serial No. |Rev.| Sheet No.
- Inlet (I 3 of 7
Color | Wit Installation Lug et (IN) 7
RED [ 010 e PURCHASER
‘ . rove i inor Comments (Fabrication ma roceed)
gsz 838 - 1475 - i il[\F] iz;rovedd Ww‘tthh hgom’m’wcem‘ts (Fotbrioztit;m r:(ot ProoyeeZ) : REQUISITION NO.:
Bl | 05 ; Lo e ITEM NO. (TAG No): EZRET8i0i- 228
WHY | 0.20  Earth Lug Date : XX XX.XX Signature - VENDOR DOC. NO.:
8 0.10 . . .
s | 010 Top View : Oil Filter C I
o P Isometric View : Oil Filter
40 0.10
54 0.10
16(;)0 818 D1 |23-01-2022 ISSUE FOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI @ KA“SRA\{AND
Eé 818 DO |23-01-2022 ISSUE FOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK |M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI KASRAVAND CO.
230 1T 010 REV] DATE DESCRIPTION PREP'D | CHK'D | APP'D




DD 270 150 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Drain Dirty REFERENCES DOCUMENT
DC 270 400 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Drain Clean
MH - - Size=8", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=Slip On. , Face=RF SA 105 Manhole
oT 0 1050 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Outlet
IN 0 250 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Inlet Q 3 O
== 30
Mark No. Angle Elevation Pipe (Coupling) Material Pipe Flange Material Flange Discription ®1 5 h - NOTES
[ T 1-T.L.=0.00 has been Defined from Shell End.
Nozzle Data %x\ *********
/ 2 N e i KJ 777777777
s | | = | SPECIFICATION
(@)
To) o
o
m <
! !
.30 _  _15 _ ! us
| Pos. 1-9 : Lug View Pos. 1-10 : Davit Adjustment Screw
\
sl nsnsn .
| | T Scale (6:1) Scale (3:1)
L_| | L |1 |
— T T 11
B i I sss R InnE
Vent (VT) \\\ NI I i i1 T T
q =g 262 _ . ._ 262
| i)
\
4 EL: +1173 | | . }
Bottom T.L. i
x =
\
\
o | 100
N | B - . .
AN | D(2:3) Erection Total Weight : 253 kg A
\ —r ] *
| l = N A9 Name Plate L=310,W=148,Th =2 5.5 304 1 | 0.15kg 0.152 kg}
e @22 Ne) 1-18 | Name Plate Bracket L=619,W=148.5,Th.=2 CS 1 0.217 kg 0.22 kg
| | ~ o)) .
V' EL: +948 Y | — 1-17 Erathing Lug 100x70 Th.=10 C.S 1 | 0311ke 0.31 kg
Bottom T.L A | L S 1-16 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M14 A1942H | 2 | 0026kg | 0.05kg
#, ——————— I S— 1-15 Pin @14 x 100 C.S 1 | 0015kg | 0.02ke
} ——— 1-14 Installation Lug W=174,L=200, Th.=20 C.S 1 4 kg 4 kg
@ ’ i AN A 1-13 O-Rings AS 2842 - 170 _Viton 2 | 00lkg 0.02 kg
‘ \ 1-12 Mounting Plate OD=200, Th.=20 SA 240 1 2kg 2 kg
\
et (OT) | - 150 - Outlet (OT) ! /N | 1-11 | Spring Retaining Ring DIN 472 - 200 x 4 SA 240 1 0.2 kg 0.2 kg
i i 1-10 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M16 A 194-2H 1 0.04 kg 0.04 kg
} 20 1-9 |Davit Adjustment Screw 040,L=226 CS 1 0.3 kg 0.3 kg
i = - 1-8 Lug 80x50 , Th.=20 C 2 0.15 kg 0.3 kg
| . . A 17 Davit Refer to Sheet 6 SASI6Gr60 ) 1 | 4ke 4kg
| Pos. 1-12 : Mounting Plate . (1 : 3 ' 2
(@) | = ( ° ) 1-6 Stud bolts DIN 976-1 - M24 x 150 A 193-B7 24 0.5kg 12 kg
| . .
8 a } Scale . ( 1 . 3) 1-5 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M24 A 194-2H 48 0.1kg 4.8 kg
A © } 1-4 Blind Flange Class 300 - 8" SA 105 2 34 kg 68 kg
i 1-3 Flat Gasket Class 300-8"-Th.=3 Viton 2 0.1 kg 0.2 kg
} 1-1 Shell Pipe 8 - Sch.40 - L=1300mm | SA 106 Gr.B 1 84 kg 84 kg
\
| L : Unit Total
i Pos. ITEM Description Material | Qty Weight | Weight
\
| PARTS LIST
\
Drain Clean (Dc)ﬁ } CLIENT: MC CONTRACTOR:
|
\
) |
- ! W "
| e el ce. A . /
] " Inlet (IN) | - rapic %%
Vv EL: 327771 Y | Dendash perochemica beveibe e e Petropars Lid. NARGAN
| E— ‘ PIDMCO
1 i |
BOttom TL S R . — } — 150 - o This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited
— © i 90 PROJECT TITLE:
] Y
Drain Dittv (DD o 71 % — DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY
rain Dirty (DD) il o | - 270° DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT
oY an X0 o T T + DRAWING TITLE
— \ I [ \ .
¢ I e N 1 By k//// \ \| ' EL:y+148 |
EL: +127 \\\> i \\\\kj/ ] Q ! Bottom T.L. ] Drain Dict (DD)Q To) OIL FILTER DRAWING
Bottom T.L. | \ \ AN oL rain Dirty 1 Q@ ©
- ‘ I ™
= i }r* — 180° R25 ™ DOCUMENT No: SC.
= [T Moo O < Y DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 S AL
i | R L i IR ~ dh - (9 Proj. Code |Area No.| VD [Material Code| PO No. |Disc. Code| Doc. Type | Serial No. |Rev.|Sheet No.
V' EL: +0.0 | I N @ O 1/ O W e e 1 I I o A
Color | Wicth Bottom T.L. ‘ } Tl e | L ] - 100 | w© 4 of 7
ReD T 0.0 > ! Hol el R ! / ' ' PURCHASER'S COMMENT/APPROVAL STATUS PURCHASER.
(Y;E[:j 8?8 \—‘ \—‘ \—‘ \—‘ \—‘ \—‘ //// IAETRIa I W U TH L W (L / ’ 200 ; ili ﬁg;f:s\:/eedd vsi:‘ehji?ii gz;ﬁ:iz:‘ig(cgit:?cggﬁom may Proceed)
‘ / 3: NF; Approved With Comments (Fabrication not Proceed) REQUISITION NO.:
gm 828 Th.=20 mmg - - 4. | RU: RZTected . F—PK—6101—-1A/2A
MAG | 0.60 . R' h V' . V 1 A ° . 5.1 NR: Not be Returned ITEM NO. (TAG NO.): F-PK-6101-18/28
WHY OjZO Front Vlew : Vessel-A 1g t lew : esse - BOttom Vlew ° Vessel-A Date : XX XX.XX Signature : VENDOR DOC. NO.:
8 | 010
9 0.10
1 0.10
30 [ 010
40 0.10
54 0.10
60 010 x> KASRAVAND
1?2 818 DO [23-01-2022 ISSUE FOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK |M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI -
120 OAWO DO |02-01-2022 ISSUE TOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK |M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI KASRAVAND CO.
230 T 010 REV| DATE DESCRIPTION PREP'D | CHK'D | APP'D




DD 270 150 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Drain Dirty REFERENCES DOCUMENT
DC 270 400 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Drain Clean
MH - - Size=8", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=Slip On. , Face=RF SA 105 Manhole
oT 180 1050 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Outlet
IN 180 250 Size=3", Sch.=40 SA 106 Gr.B Rating=300# , Type=W.N. , Face=RF SA 105 Inlet 30 30
o5 | - 9 - NOTES
Mark No. Angle Elevati Pipe (Couplin Material Pipe Flange Material Flange Discription ,, —5 ‘ _
arkNo. | Ang evation pe (Coupling) P ¢ ¢ P “ /)\ 1-T.L.=0.00 has been Defined from Shell End.
Nozzle Data ffffff %X
/ ~ A |/
o | | T SPECIFICATION
(@)
To) o
o
m <
Y Y
- Y
Inlet (IN) .30 15 _ L
o Pos. 1-9 : Lug View Pos. 1-10 : Davit Adjustment Screw
(25— 0T Scale (6 1) Scale (31)
Ca)—m | ] B
<: :> . — :
R ||
Vent (VT) . LI I
AN o
¢ g R \ - 262 _ . . 262
= | -— -
= \ T
VEL: +1173 [ || 1] i - }
. | | | i o 1
Bottom T.L. |4 || /J }
o= | } T
] \ |
o | 9 022
| P } N D(2:3) - - .
} e OS] L \ ~ ( Erection Total Weight : 254 kg
|/ pESalinN T Nk 2-18 athi h=1 1 | |
/V — ////// L \\\\\\\ /«\\L I \L,i g - Erathing Lug 70x60 Th.=10 C.S 0311 kg 0.31 kg
, iy //% \ WA/ L — 2-17 | Name Plate Bracket L=310,W=74,Th.=2 CS 1 | 0217kg | 022kg
Vv EL: +948 I ( /// WY A Y 100 )
ot - ——H i - 2-16 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M14 A 194-2H 2 | 0.026kg 0.05 kg
\ L
Bottom T.L. \\* () \\\\\ ///7&/9 V/ == 2-15 Pin @14 x 100 C.S 1 | 0015kg | 0.02ke
N TN ] 2-14 O-Rings AS 2842 - 170 iton 2 | 0.003kg 0.01 kg
N~ /1 Outlet (OT) - A . —
@ — () 7 ] 2-13|  Mounting Plate 0OD=200 , Th.=20 SA 240 1 | 2154kg | 2.15ke
| R } A 2-12 | Spring Retaining Ring DIN 472 -200 x 4 SA 240 1 0.187 kg 0.19 kg
} } | 2-11 | Installation Support W=174,1L=200 , Th.=20 CS 1 4 kg 4 kg
‘ | - 2-10 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M16 A 194-2H 1 0.04 kg 0.04 kg
} } 20 2-9 | Davit Adjustment Screw ?40,L=226 C.S 1 0.3 kg 0.3 kg
} | — - 2-8 Lug 80x50 , Th.=20 C.S 2 | 0.15ke 0.3 ke
\
‘ . . 2-6 Stud bolts DIN 976-1 - M24 x 150 A 193-B7 24 0.5kg 12 kg
| | Pos. 1-12 : Mounting Plate C-C(1:3
| | - ( ° ) 2-5 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M24 A 194-2H 48 0.1kg 4.8 kg
\ } — Scale . ( 1 . 3) 2-4 Flange Blind Class 300 - 8" SA 105 2 34 kg 68 kg
} } % 2-3 Flat Gasket Class 300-8"-Th.=3 Viton 2 0.1 kg 0.2 kg
} ‘ 2-1 Shell Pipe 8 - Sch.40, L=1300mm | SA 106 Gr.B 1 84 kg 84 kg
} } B 200 _ 1-7 Davit C.S 1| 26ke 2.6 ke
| Unit Total
‘ . . .
| } I I Pos. ITEM Description Material |Qty Weight | Weight
| 0O 100
} } 2 - 100 Lt 220 som PARTS LIST
\ } E ! k CLIENT: MC CONTRACTOR:
Drain Clean (DC) | | - o -
| 0 ,
; ‘ } } PERSIAN GULE PERSIAN GULE ’ //%
\+ ‘ PGPIC Y
T } /7 In 1 et (IN) Dehdasht Petrochemical Petrochemical Industries
\l/ EL: +327 :: ﬂ ‘ " oPIC ’ PIDMCO
Bottom TL o /;} ‘T | This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited
- | | o PROJECT TITLE:
- #fff// /‘;T\?/L Y DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY
#:/4#5%:5\;%\:\:% | ! ] DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT
] /S e NI | o T | o 9()°
= ‘{/ (ﬁ) /7/////{(‘1}\\\\\ \/ﬂ) dh | Pon) —_ } 270 DRAWING TITLE:
— N/ — . .
] /f AW ‘N EL:y +148
R e o] ! | OIL FILTER DRAWING
Vv EL: +132 - I \ \ JJ /) _ l|Bottom T.L. |
. . —
Bottom T.L. .1 || (D e/ (V)/‘V I | |
- | N /\\\\ ////:\ S } | } \ DOCUMENT No: SC.
— N v \
- N O o e T _ | A \ DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 ,
e S ) | (ID Drain Dirty (DD) ‘ SizE: Al
. . 3 | i i i “ “ “ MH “ W H “ i“ h “ H “ Proj. Code |Area No.| VD [Material Code| PO No. | Disc. Code| Doc. Type Serial No. | Rev.] Sheet No.
| Drain Dirty (DD) o |V EL+00 [ R I e 3 of 7
Color | Width Bottom T.L. H | } \ |
RED | 0.10 | | | | ||| I e s RN PURCHASER'S COMMENT/APPROVAL STATUS PURCHASER:
YEL 0.20 1o 11 L _ | 1L 11 1 T T | 1.] AP: Approved (Released for Manufacturing)
GRN | 0.30 %%} [% Dﬁﬂ UiD[EB \—‘ \—‘ \—‘ | \—‘ \—‘ l 18()U 2. | AN: Approved With Minor Comments (Fabrication may Proceed) REQUISITION NO.-
CYA 040 ) 3. | NF: Approved With Comments (Fabrication not Proceed) B
BLU | 0.50 @ 4| RJ: Rejected ITEM NO. (TAG NO.): [ LK 6101-1A/2
/ 5 | NR: Not be Returned F-PK-6101-18/28
MAG | 0.60 / il A
WHY | 0.20 . . . Inlet (IN)4 . Date ©  XX.XX.XX Signature - VENDOR DOC. NO.:
s o Front View : Vessel-B Right View : Vessel-B Bottom View
1| 010
30 | 010
40 | 010
5 | 010
60 | 0.10
KO KASRAVAND
100 0.10 D1 |23-01-2022 ISSUE FOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI - ’
115 818 DO |02-01-2022 ISSUE FOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK |M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI KASRAVAND CO.
20 T 010 REV| DATE DESCRIPTION PREP'D | CHK'D | APP'D




REFERENCES DOCUMENT

o i
B 93.75 N
?30
. N ] -
| | | NOTES
RS =¢25=
8 A
S )
—
SPECIFICATION
RS 025 | |
| y/
0 | | | r -
| ‘ 9.5 -THRU <
- 1 78 _ AN
- - N !
Oy '
Pos. 1-7-1 : Bracket Front View Pos. 1-7-3 - Screw Front View Pos. 1-7-2 - Bush View
| A
\
\
'R109.54 “R190.5 f \ |
S @16 THRU
| /
| y -
| ) d >
| o NS
@30 THRU / - 90
Pos. 1-7-1 : Bracket Top View Pos. 1-7-3 : Lug Top View
e N
L
\\
N
\\
) 1-7-5 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M27 A 194-2H 2 0.170 kg 0.34 kg
1-7-4 Split Pin ISO 1234 -8 x 45 A 194-2H 2 0.026 kg 0.052 kg
R1 OO 1-7-3 Screw @25 ,1L=360.5 A 36 2 1.961 kg 4.244 kg
1-7-2 Bush OD.=50, L=150 CuZn(2.0550) 2 0.154 kg 0.512 kg
1-7-1 Braket W=80, =422, Th.=5 C.S 2 1.607 kg 0.304 kg
777 Pos. ITEM Description Material |Qty V\}irlgilt V\}we?tgaﬁt.
- ' PARTS LIST
8 CLIENT: MC CONTRACTOR:
) ¢
BN G, B AN L.
E} @ [] w Dehdasht Petrochemical Develommont Management Gompany Petropars Ltd.
‘ \ i This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited
PROJECT TITLE:
DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY
DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT
DRAWING TITLE
OIL FILTER DRAWING
u DOCUMENT No: SC.
‘ ) DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 a—
‘ [ Proj. Code |Area No.| VD [Material Code| PO No. | Disc. Code| Doc. Type Serial No. | Rev.] Sheet No.
= ]
Color | Width q:jD — / 6 of 7
RED | 0.0 g * PURCHASER'S COMMENT/APPROVAL STATUS PURCLASER.
YEL | 0.20 1.] AP: Approved (Released for Manufacturing) '
] 2.1 AN: Approved With Minor Comments (Fabrication may Proceed)
gsz 828 v ‘ i gj éEgerzj[/ees With Comments (Fabrication not Prooyeed) REQUISITION NO.: e
;;Lé 828 5 NR.: Nojt be Returned [TEM NO. (TAG NO.): F:PK:GW:WB?ZB
: Date : XX XX.XX Signature : VENDOR DOC. NO.:
"% Ton 300 _ :
9 0.10
11 0.10
30 0.10
40 0.10 . . . R . . . . .
5 o Pos. 1-7 : Davit Front View Pos. 1-7 : Davit Right View Isometric View : Davit
100 O:WO DI |23-01-2022 ISSUE FOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK  |M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI ©KA“SRA\{AND
112 | 0.0 : : —
120 T 010 DO |02-01-2022 ISSUE TOR APPROVAL F.SARLAK |M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI KASRAVAND CO.
230 | 0.10 REV] DATE DESCRIPTION PREP'D | CHK'D APP'D




Color | Width
RED 0.10
YEL 0.20
GRN | 0.30
CYA | 0.40
BLU 0.50
MAG | 0.60
WHY | 0.20
8 0.10
9 0.10
11 0.10
30 0.10
40 0.10
54 0.10
60 0.10
100 0.10
112 0.10
140 0.10
230 0.10

4x @11 THRU

“RIOTYP

—
—

94
72.13
D60
48

—
T

21 19
72.13 _ 50
94

A
!

Section : A-A
Scale: (1:2)

Pos. 6-1 : Coupling Flange View
Scale : (1 :2)

Q
D
S

|
/
/
/
/
/
/

—
I
—

47

A

!

— -

Pos. 6-6 : Hub View

(NoteLSWZ 17

C

=
=2

D30

113.5

32

I
!

Scale : (1: 2)

Front View : Coupling

Right View : Coupling

i i | | | |
! ! ! !
3 LT -—® EmiEntm.
RN RN
Y NN I
A B R
L] L]
S REC)
o
‘ [ ) 1] ‘ T T 1 11
T i L [ ]
\ ;T*** T }: [‘ \ _ T’ffi*f*fi”r} L \
L;L;Ji D Lw—@ UL ‘ ‘ ML L]
| | | |
! ! \ \
! ! \ \
! ! \ \
! ! \ \
\ \ \ \
| | | |
| | | |
B |
L |
~ | | | | 300
(@) et | |
0 | |l |
R T T T 5
i (\\/)> } . (\\ I ] I [ 7777777777777777777777
| | | | }
| | \ \
\ \ \ \ ‘
o L @
! ! \ !
! ! \ \
! ! \ \
1L e N T
\ \ & |
oD 0D e 10| [ pnifons
T e it
Bl Bl
I I I I
IR IR
Inl I Inl I
AELEE. aEY
1 1. 1 ]
i I } 7 } I }
Y \ \ \ \

A

Section C-C
Section: (1:2)

6x @8 THRU

@100

Pos. 6-2 : Flange View

D65

@60

1.5

—
b

13

Y

A

Section B-B

Scale : (1 :2)

Scale: (1:2)

> [>

REFERENCES DOCUMENT

NOTES

1-T.L.=0.00 has been Defined from Shell End.

SPECIFICATION

A
Erection Total Weight : 11 kg

6-9 Hex Nut DIN 934 - M8 A 194-2H 12 0.01 kg 0.12 kg
6-8 Spring Washer DIN 128 - A8 A 194-2H 12 0.001 kg 0.017 kg
6-7 Hex-Head Bolt DIN 933 - M8 x40 1‘}34{7 12 0.02 kg 0.24 kg
6-6 | Coupling Solid Shaft 060 , H=145.5 SA 285 2 3 kg 6 kg
6-5 Handle Cap ASME B16.9 Cap 1/2 SA 106 Gr.B 2 0.045 kg 0.09 kg
6-4 Handle Pipe 3"- Sch. 40 - L=300mm | SA 106 Gr.B | | 1.65 kg 1.65 kg
6-3 Pipe Pipe 2" - Sch. 40 - L=250mm SA/I—Q@”/.B\ 1 1.4 kg 1.4 kg
6-2 Flange 0100, H=13 SA 105 4 0.5 kg 2 kg
6-1 Coupling Flange W=94,1.=94 | H=50 SA 105 2 1 kg 2 kg

Pos. ITEM Description Material | Qty W[g:rigilt V;l;ggl}lt

PARTS LIST
CLIENT: MC CONTRACTOR:

Dehdasht Petrochemical
industries Co.

PERSIAN GULF
Petrochemical Indestries Co.

PERSIAN GULF
Petrochemical Indestries Co.

PGPIC

Petrochemical Industries
Development Management Company

PIDMCO

Petropars Ltd.

NARGAN

This document is the property of DPIC Any unauthorized attempt to reproduce it, in any form, is strictly prohibited

PROJECT TITLE:

DEHDASHT PETROCHEMICAL INDUSTRY COMPANY
DEHDASHT HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PROJECT

DRAWING TITLE:

OIL FILTER DRAWING

DOCUMENT No: SC.
DPI1C9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016 Si7e- Al
Proj. Code |JArea No.| VD |Material Code| PO No. |Disc. Code| Doc. Type Serial No. |Rev.| Sheet No.

7 of 7

PURCHASER’S COMMENT/APPROVAL STATUS

PURCHASER:

AP: Approved (Released for Manufacturing)

AN: Approved With Minor Comments (Fabrication may Proceed)

NF: Approved With Comments (Fabrication not Proceed)

REQUISITION NO.:

RJ: Rejected

ITEM NO. (TAG NO.):

O |

NR: Not be Returned

F—PK—6101—1A/2A
F-PK—-6101-1B/2B

Date ' XX XX.XX

Signature :

VENDOR DOC. NO.:

KO KASRAVAND

D1 |23—01-R0%2

ISSUE FOR APPROVAL

F.SARLAK

M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI

DO |02-01-2022

ISSUE FOR APPROVAL

F.SARLAK

M.NAZARSHOAR| DR.A.NEJATI

REV] DATE

DESCRIPTION

PREP’D

CHK'D APP'D

KASRAVAND CO.




	1.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016-01 (Sheet-3)-1
	DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016-01 (Sheet-4)-1
	DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016-01 (Sheet-5)-1
	DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016-01 (Sheet-6)-1
	DPIC9812-000-VD-1002-ME-DWG-0016-01 (Sheet-7)-1



